" . I

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATE
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES AGREEMENT.
No. 1 Ten. 3¢, zo/2.
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT /

TO LEASE NO: 38-03B-08617

ADDRESS OF PREMISE : Pegasys Document Number:
2300 Vartan Way PS0022485

Hartisburg, PA 17110-8721

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between
Vartan Group Inc.
whose address is; 3601 Vartan Way
2™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0440
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to 1.} issue hotice to proceed for the construction of Tenant

Improvements, 2.) provide for lump sum payment for a portion of the Tenant Improvement cost and to 3.} clarify the
annual rent break down

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the sald lease is
amended, effective January 6, 2012 as foliows:

1. Vartan Group Inc. has been issued notice to proceed with the construction of the Tenant improvements for th
#or the agreed upon amount of $34,280, of which $28,500 is to be amortized into the
enant Improvements portion of the rent. The Government will pay a one time lump sum payment upon completion and
acceptarice of the improvements in the amount of $5,780 to cover the remaining construction costs.

A. The lessor shall complete the above design and consiruction within 60 day of notice to proceed (March 30,
2012} as stated in the lease,

B. Upon completion of the work, the Lessor shall notify the contracting officer to arrange for an inspection. After
inspection and acceptance of the work by the Government, a properly execuled invoice shall be submitted at:

This Supplementa! Lease Agreement contains 3 pages

All other terms and condifions of the lease shall remain in force and effedt. .

Ilt-\.l W e above date.

ES
| i) ;
(Title)

UNIT S/
BY Contracting Qfficer
{Offictal Titls)




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

No. 1 Continued
TO LEASE NO.
GS-03B-69617

Years 1 through 5:

The total annual rent of $21,033.41 breaks down as follows*:

Shell Rent $9,157.32 per year or $7.32 per Rentable Square Foot

Amortized annuai cost for Tenant improvement Aflowanrce*: $6,772.01 per year

Interest rate at which Tenant Alterations are amortized: 7%

Amortizad annual cost for Building Specific Security: $262.71 per year

Annual Cost of Services: $4,841.37 per yoar or $3.87 per Rentable Square Foot, plus accrued
escalations per Paragraph 4.3 “Operating Costs”

Years 6 through 10:

The total annual rent of $13,998.69 breaks down as foliows™:

Shell Rent: $9,157.32 per year ar $7.32 ﬁer Rentable Square Foot
Annual Cost of Services: $4,841.37 per year or $3,87 per Rentable Square Foot, plus accrued
escalations per Paragraph 4.3 "Operating Gosts"

*The rent shall be adjusted downward if the Government does not utilize the enfire Tenant Improvement
Allowance of $28,500 or $25.00 per ANSI/BOMA Office Area Squarse Foot, which is included in the rent, using
the 7% amortization rate over the firm term of five (5) years. The Government, at its election, may pay lump
sum for Tenant Improvements. If this occurs, the rent shall be reduced proporlionately using the 7%
amortization rate. '

If the Government spends more than the allowance identified above, the Government resarves the right to 1)
reduce the Tenant Improvement requirements, 2) pay lump sum for the gverage upon completion and
acceptance of the Improvements, or 3) increase the rent according to the negatiated amordization rate over the
firm term of the |ease."

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67)

'?
Lesge/irz??ﬁ/’””bov’t @E
L

Page 3 of 3







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LPA09617-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



