
ngs Setv ce 

Contracj[og Qfficer 
(Offlolal Title) 

<:l ERAL SERVIC SAOMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL OAT . 
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES AGREEMENT · 5/-o Ioio· '~No.OS 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

TO LEASE NO.' 


GS·OSB-091$17 

whose addre$8 Is 3601 Vertan Way
2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17110·9440 

hereinafter oalled the Lessor, and the UNITE.OSTATES OF AMERICA, hereln~fter .~lied the Gove!"menti 
. ' 

WHEREAS, the partle~ hereto des~r~ to am_end tbcs above Lea•e to eatabllsh tb"8 leaae term, and rental .rate. 

NOWTHEB6FORE,,these parUes·tor the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant arid agree.that the said Lease· ls 
amended, effective &2t!IJ!.. 2012i as follows: • ~ . · · .. 

B. Paragraph 2of the Standard Form 2ts hereby amended by deleting the existing text end Insetting In lieu thereof 
the fottowlng: · . · · . . 

··2. TO HAVE AND tO HOLD the s~ld premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on'Amilt 
2012 guouab AQrll g, 2022, subject,to tetmlnauon and renewal l'l.ghtus may titfherelnafter set forth." 

All other terms and oond!Uons or the lease shall remain In force and effect. 
This SLA consists of 2pages. ' · 

IN WITNESS WHERE;OF\ the parties subscribed their nameg as ot the above date. 

LonotJP_.__...& Govtmment_,...i.ffi_-..:;;.._-__ GSA FORM 27UtEV, 7.67)
Page 1of2 



Supplemental Lease Agreement Number: 03 
Lease Number: GS-038·09617 

c. Paragraph 3of Standard Form 2is hereby amer:ided by deletlng the existing te><t and by Inserting In lieu thereof 
the followlng: 

•a. The Government shall pay the Lessor the .annual rent stated below, payable In monthly Installments In 
arrears. 

Years 1through s: 
The total annual rent of $21,033.41 breaks down as follows: 

Sholl R~nt $9,167.32 per year or $7.32 per Rentable Squ1;1re Foot 

.AmQrtlzed an~ual cost for Tenant Improvement Allowance: $6,772.01 per yeiir ($5.41/RSF) 
Interest rate at which Tenant Alteratlons are amortized: 7% 

Amortized annual cost for Bulldlng Specif.le Security: $262.71 per year ($0.21/RSF) 

Annual Coet of Servlcee: $4,841.37 per year'or $3.87 per Rentable Sq~are Foot, plus accrued 
escalallona per Paragraph 4.3 "Operating Costs• 

luml' i:.u.m ~C'\t).:0\- 'In'l~lfe.rr'ter-.i· A\\~~V'\tt i~ $Q\>1500 qr- ~b?t>.Co I ASoA ~t=- I:.\­
vears $through 10; w\ \\ 'oe O..ffiC>rHt.ed. ovex ~t 6 ''l ~ 

H'frn us·~ a. 76/r. -ti +1 'I o..'( \ffl\ 
The total annual rent of $13.998.69 break& down as followa*: ., 

0 «mor r.<A~"Ge:.. 
Shell ~ent: $9, 167.32 per year or $7.32 per ~entable Square Foot ~ 
Annual Cost of Services: $4,841.37 per year or $3.87 per Rentable Square Foot, plus acorued 
escalatlons per Paragraph 4.3 'Operating Costs• 

'Note ratee per RSF may be rounded 

Rent shall be paid In arrears. Rent fortlie lesser period shall be prorated. Rent ehall be payable to: 
Vo...~ ·\-o,_.,, 6rc ~ '°Lf'IC... ~ 
:,ua\ l/C>..< \-0..:r, w 5 Vd!P 
·\.\~'f"'f"iS 'bu.'("~) ~A \1 l \0 -q U.~O 

1 o; Paragraph 13 of the Rld~r I~ hereby deleted In Its Eirtlrety. (iS• 

\ . 
,(.,• 

\ . 

Lo8eor~ & Government_<§€"-==--- GSA FORM 278 (REV. 7-67) 
Page 2of2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LPA09617-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



